

April 16, 2012

SUBJECT: Garden Plain Avenue Project BHM-5099(105) Section 08-00069-00-BR (Loves Park) Winnebago County Contract No. 85547 Item 175 April 27, 2012 Letting Addendum (A)

NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Due to clarify information necessary to revise the following:

- 1. Sheet 2, 5 and 6 of the plans.
- 2. Page 1 and 4 of the Schedule of Prices.
- 3. Index to Special Provisions.
- 4. Page 4 of the Special Provisions.

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid and must include any Schedule of Prices changes in their bidding proposal.

Bidders using computer-generated bids are cautioned to reflect any and all Schedule of Prices changes, if involved, into their computer programs.

Very truly yours,

John Baranzelli, P.E. Acting Engineer of Design and Environment

Jert alsechby PE.

By: Ted B. Walschleger, P.E. Engineer of Project Management

SOO2 DTGECMO3 ECMROO3 PAGE 1 DATE - 04/09/12 TIME - 190059	ECT NUMBERROUTE05/000GARDENPLAINAVENUE	IT PRICE TOTAL PRICE LARS CENTS DOLLARS CTS			-												- 11	
RANSPORTATION ECMS CES 85547 RUN RUN	PROJ BHM-5099/1		1.000 X	1.000 X	1.000 X	4.000 X	6.000 X	0.000 X	3.000 X	2.000 X	6.100 X	7.000 X	5.000 X	0.100 X 	9.000 X	9.000 X	9 000 X	
- C-92-101-11 - 10411-0000 CONTRACT NUMBER -	ER PARK)	T OF QUANTIT	Q YD 30	SUM	SUM	Q FT . 50	FOOT 56	UNIT4(ΥD 10	U YD72	ΥD 4	cU YD 41	Q YD 48!	ACRE	DN	UND .	UND	
	SECTION NUMB 9-00-BR (LOVES	UNI	Ō	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1] 1 1							*	S				Ē	
	E CODE DIST 201 02 08-0006	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	CONC WEARING SURF	CONT & PROT SPL	STRUCTION LAYOUT	SOIL RETEN SYST	FENCE REM & RE	EREMOV 6-15	H EXCAVATION	ROW EXCAVAT	DUS GRAN EMBANK	JUS GRAN BACKFILL	OPSOIL F & P 4	JING CL 1A	NITROGEN FERT NUTR	PHOSPHORUS FERT NUTR	POTASSIUM FERT NUTR	
STATE JOB # PPS NBR - 2	COUNTY NAM WINNEBAGO	ITEM NUMBER	030305	7010216	0013798	0073002	0077700	0100110	0200100	0400100	0700220	0300110	01615	5000110	5000400	5000500	5000	

·

* Revised 9-16-12

4	- N							. <u> </u>	;						
ECMS002 DTGECM03 ECMR003 PAGE RUN DATE - 04/09/12 RUN TIME - 190059	UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE DOLLARS CENTS DOLLARS CT:	11			- 11 -		- 11 -		TOTAL \$			THERE IS A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN	BY THE QUANTITY IN ORDER TO	NOR A TOTAL PRICE IS SHOWN.	•
IENT OF TRANSPORTATION E OF PRICES NUMBER - 85547	QUANTITY	24.000 X	18.000 X	30.000 X	18.000 X	_		1.000 X			TOTAL PRICE.	IS SHOWN OR IF THE QUANTITY.	WILL BE DIVIDED	A UNIT PRICE	
PARTW HEDUL RACT	UNIT OF MEASURE	FOOT	FOOT	FOOT	FOOT	EACH	FOOT			•	PRICE AND A	TOTAL PRICE JLTIPLIED BY	ITAL PRICE	E IF NEITHER	
(LOVES PARK) ILLINOIS DF SC CON	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	TORM SEW CL A 1 1	TORM SEW CL A	TORM SEWER	STORM SEWER REM 18	MAN TA 4 DIA T1F CL	COMB CC&G TB6.18	MOBILIZATION			EACH PAY ITEM SHOULD HAVE A UNIT P	THE UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN IF NO TO THE PRODUCT OF THE UNIT PRICE MUL	A UNIT PRICE IS OMITTED, THE TO ESTABLISH A UNIT PRICE.	BID MAY BE DECLARED UNACCEPTABLE	
GARDEN 08-00069-00-BR WINNEBAGO	I TEM NUMBER	50A0070	50A0090	5100700	5100900	0218400	0604400	67100100		NOTE:	- 	2. TH	3. IF	4. A	

* (Revised 9-16-12

INDEX TO SPECIAL PROVISIONS

	LOCATION OF PROJECT	1
	DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT	1
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	1
	PCC SIDEWALK, 4 INCH	3
	COMBINATION CONC. CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18	4
	WOOD FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED	4
	SEEDING.	4
Ę	EXISTING BRIDGE PLANS	43
	ACOE SEC. 404 NATIONWIDE PERMIT NUMBER 14	5 - 41

Special Provisions

Garden Plain Avenue Bridge City of Loves Park Section 08-00069-00-BR

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18

This work shall conform to Section 606 of the Standard Specifications and shall be constructed in accordance with the details as shown on the Plans. One inch (1") Ceramer expansion joint material or an Engineer approved equal, shall be installed at 100 foot interval, at all radii, and 5 feet either side of inlets when not at radii. Each expansion joint shall be finished with an Engineer approved caulking material that fills the void between the Ceramer expansion joint material and the face of the curb. Aggregate required under the curb shall be as shown on the Plans and shall be included with the cost of this item.

Method of Measurement. Measurement for this work will be per foot.

Basis of payment. This work will be paid for at the contract unit price per foot for COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18 which price shall include all labor, equipment and materials, including expansion joints and aggregate under the curb & gutter, necessary to complete the proposed work.

WOOD FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED

This work shall include the removal and replacement of the existing split rail fence starting at approximately Station 8+90 RT or as directed by the Engineer. The Contractor shall take all necessary precautions to remove the existing fence without damage and store in a proper manner until such time that the fence will be re-erected. The Contractor shall be responsible to replace all damage without additional compensation.

The Contractor shall layout and re-erect the fence 2 feet behind the proposed back of walk or as directed by the Engineer. Fence posts shall be set according to Article 634.05.

This work will be paid for at the contract unit price per foot for WOOD FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED which price shall include all labor, equipment, and material necessary to complete the proposed work.

SEEDING

Modify Section 250.07 of the Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction to include the Contractor guarantee a 75 percent uniform growth over the entire seeded area(s) after one growing season, with no exception to the timing of seeding. After one growing season, areas not sustaining 75 percent uniform growth shall be interseeded or reseeded, as determined by the Engineer, at no additional cost to the contract.

EXISTING BRIDGE PLANS

An electronic copy of the existing bridge plan sheets is available upon request. Please contact McClure Engineering Associates, Inc at 815-398-2332 and provide an e-mail address with contact information. Contractor is advised that the two (2) available sheets from the plan set is of poor resolution and no guarantee of actual field conditions is expressed as these documents are being provided to the Contractor for informational purposes only.

Page 4 Printed on 4/2/2012 4:11:31 PM BLR 11310 (Rev. 7/05)